
 

 

Date: Tuesday, 07 November 2023 
 
To,  

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. 

To,  

BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001. 
 
NSE Symbol: URAVI         Scrip Code:  543930  

 
Through NEAPS Portal        Through BSE Listing Centre 
 
Subject: Intimation Under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; ('Listing Regulations') the company is 
hereby informing the stock exchange that the Company and its Directors had received a 
notice for seizure of package of its goods from the office of Inspector of Legal Metrology, 
Amaravati – 1 Division with respect to violation of the Legal Metrology Act, 2009 and rules 
made thereunder. Accordingly, the violation has been compounded, and the penalty 
amount has been paid.  
   
The details and disclosures as required under Regulation 30, Schedule III of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular no. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are enclosed as 
Annexure I.  
 
 
For Uravi T and Wedge Lamps Limited 
  
    
 
 
 
Kaushik Damji Gada  

Whole-time Director & CFO  

DIN: 00515876   

Place: Mumbai 

 

 

Enclosure: Annexure I 

 



 

 

 
Annexure-I 

Details required under Schedule III read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-
PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 

 

Sr. No. Particular Details 

1.  Name of Authority 

Government of Maharashtra, 
Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Protection 
Department  
Office of Inspector of Legal Metrology, Amravati I 
division  

2.  
Nature of details of action 

taken 

The authority had ordered a seizure of a package of 
goods amounting to Rs. 360 for violation of Rule 6(3) 
of the Legal Metrology (Packaged Commodities) Rules, 

2011 wherein the Company had affixed separate 
sticker detailing the price, quantity of goods and other 
details as required to be disclosed as per the 
applicable law and had accordingly sent a notice to the 
Company and its Directors for compounding of the 
offence and the default has been compounded. 
 

The authority had accordingly passed an order for 
compounding and levied a penalty of Rs. 9,000 on the 
Company. Further, the Authority had also levied a 
penalty of Rs. 9,000 each on the below 
promoter/Directors of the Company: 
 

a. Niraj Damji Gada – Promoter, Managing 

Director & CEO of the Company. 

b. Kaushik Damji Gada – Promoter, Whole Time 

Director & CFO of the Company. 

c. Brijesh Agarwal – Promoter and Non-Executive 

Non-Independent Director. 

d. Shreya Ramkrishnan – Non-Executive 

Independent Director. 

e. Niken Shah – Non-Executive Independent 

Director. 

f. Sreedhar Ayalur - Non-Executive Independent 

Director. 

 

 



 

 

3.  
Date of receipt of 

communication from authority 
October 31, 2023 

4.  

Details of violations 

committed.  

 

Individual sticker attached on packet violating rule 6 
(3) of Legal Metrology (Packaged Commodities) Rules, 
2011 read with Section 18 of the Legal Metrology Act, 

2009. 

5.  
Impact on financial, operation 

or other activities 

There was no impact on the Company’s financial, 

operational or other activities. 
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